

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 58 OF 2007 (For Prel.Hearing)

PRAMOD KUMAR SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master