

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

C R L . M . P . N O . 2 2 8 4 / 2 0 0 8 W R I T P E T I T I O N (C R L .) N O (s) . 5 8 O F 2 0 0 7

P R A M O D K U M A R S A X E N A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,bail)

Date: 1 3 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr P r a m i t Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Yash P al Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Ku m a r Bhati a, Adv.
Mr Ku m a r K a rti k ay, Adv,
Mr Vikra nt Deol, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta ,Adv
Mrs Kir an Bha rdwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sush m a Suri ,Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahr a ,Adv
Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not
pressing Crl.M. P . N o . 2 2 8 4 / 2 0 0 8 .

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioner, dasti
service is allowed in respect of respondent No.2.

Serve copy on the standing counsel.

List again on 2 9 . 2 . 2 0 0 8 .
(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

hj