

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CRLMP.NO. 2284/2008 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 58 OF 2007

PRAMOD KUMAR SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Mr Vikrant Deol, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mrs Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

Mr Naresh K Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 4,6 and 7.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj